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This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER
contains documents other than rules or
proposed rules that are applicable to the
public. Notices of hearings and investigations,
committee meetings, agency decisions and
rulings, delegations of authority, filing of
petitions and applications and agency
statements of organization and functions are
examples of documents appearing in this
section.

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT
FOUNDATION

African Development Foundation;
Board of Directors Meeting

TIME: 11:00 a.m.-1:30 p.m.
PLACE: ADF Headquarters.

DATE: Thursday, 16 January 1997.
STATUS: Open.

Agenda

Thursday, January 16, 1997.

11:00 a.m.—Board Luncheon (Board
and Staff Only)

11:30 p.m.—Chairman’s Report

12:00 noon—President’s Report

1:30 p.m.—Adjournment

If you have any questions or
comments, please direct them to Ms.
Janis McCollim, Executive Assistant to
the President, who can be reached at
(202) 673-3916.

William R. Ford,

President.

[FR Doc. 97-904 Filed 1-9-97; 4:21 pm]
BILLING CODE 6116-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
International Trade Administration

Antidumping or Countervailing Duty
Order, Finding, or Suspended
Investigation; Opportunity to Request
Administrative Review

AGENCY: Import Administration,
International Trade Administration,
Department of Commerce.

ACTION: Notice of opportunity to request

administrative review of antidumping or

countervailing duty order, finding, or
suspended investigation.

Background

Each year during the anniversary
month of the publication of an
antidumping or countervailing duty
order, finding, or suspension of
investigation, an interested party, as
defined in section 771(9) of the Tariff
Act of 1930, as amended, may request
in accordance with §§ 353.22 or 355.22
of the Department of Commerce (the
Department) Regulations (19 CFR
353.22/355.22 (1993)), that the
Department conduct an administrative
review of that antidumping or
countervailing duty order, finding, or
suspended investigation.

Opportunity to Request a Review

Not later than the last day of January
1997, interested parties may request
administrative review of the following
orders, findings, or suspended
investigations, with anniversary dates in
January for the following periods:

Period

Antidumping Proceedings:

Brazil: Brass Sheet & Strip, A—351—603 .........cociiiiiiiieiii ittt ettt b ettt e e
Brazil: Stainless Steel Wire Rods, A-351-819 ....

Canada: Brass Sheet & Strip, A-122-601
Canada: Color Picture Tubes, A—122-605

France: Anhydrous Sodium Metasilicate (ASM), A—427—-098 ..
France: Stainless Steel Wire Rods, A—427-811 ..........cccecueenee.
Japan: Color Picture Tubes, A-588-609 ...
Singapore: Color Picture Tubes, A-559-601
South Africa: Brazing Copper Wire & Rod, A-791-502 ...
South Korea: Brass Sheet & Strip, A-580-603 ................
South Korea: Color Picture Tubes, A-580-605 ....................
South Korea: Stainless Steel Cooking Ware, A-580-601 ....
Spain: Potassium Permanganate, A—469-007
Taiwan: Stainless Steel Cooking Ware, A-583-603
The People’s Republic of China: Potassium Permanganate, A-570-001

Countervailing Proceedings:
Brazil: Brass Sheet and Strip, C-351-604

Spain: Stainless Steel Wire Rod, C-469-004
South Korea: Stainless Steel Cookware, C-580-601
Taiwan: Stainless Steel Cookware, C-583—-604

Suspension Agreements:
Canada: Potassium Chloride, A-122-701

1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96

1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96
1/1/96-12/31/96

1/1/96-12/31/96

In accordance with §§353.22(a) and
355.22(a) of the regulations, an
interested party as defined by § 353.2(k)
may request in writing that the
Secretary conduct an administrative
review. The Department has changed its
requirements for requesting reviews for
countervailing duty orders. Pursuant to
19 CFR 355.22(a) of the regulations, an

interested party must specify the
individual producers or exporters
covered by the order or suspension
agreement for which they are requesting
a review (Interim Regulations, 60 FR
25130, 25137 (May 11, 1995)).
Therefore, for both antidumping and
countervailing duty reviews, the
interested party must specify for which

individual producers or exporters
covered by an antidumping finding or
an antidumping or countervailing duty
order it is requesting a review, and the
requesting party must state why it
desires the Secretary to review those
particular producers or exporters. If the
interested party intends for the
Secretary to review sales of merchandise
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